SMT Gasket
IDCF series IDSMT series
SMD is an abbreviation of Surface-Mounted Devices and means a surface mount element.
SMT GASKET is a conductive gasket using for circuit ground SMT (Surface Mount Technology) to
reduce the electrical / electronic malfunction and its EMI noise. Existing EMI shielding gaskets
are produced in wrapping the foam with conductive fabric but it does not have high temperature
resistance. SMT Gaskets have the excellent electrical conductivity, high heat resistance and SMT
mountable characteristics for automatic soldering procedure.

IDSMT – S series (Side contact type)
SMT Gasket IDSMT series
How to Order
(1) Serial Number
(2) S : Standard
(3) Width (mm)
(4) Height (mm)
(5) Length (mm)
(6) Type : H[Gray color/hole]
BH[Black color/hole]
N [without a hole]
BN[Black color/without a hole]
P/N : IDSMT - S - AAA - BBB - CCC – DDD
(1)      (2)    (3)       (4)       (5)      (6)
[ For Example ]
IDSMT-S-2.9-1-1.9-BN
▶ Standard
▶ Width : 2.9mm
▶ Height : 1mm
▶ Length : 1.9mm
▶ Type : BN
IDCF  series
Features
Specifications
Structure
IDCF is recently developed by DSIC from SMD
Finger Strip for the use PCB featuring excellent
resilience and electrical properties.
SMT Gasket IDCF series
Conductive Silicone
Au plated Cu Foil
Item Test Method Properties
Material
description
Base Material - Conductive Silicone & Au plated Cu
Color Visual gray
Standard Size
Width
Projector CustomizedHeight
Length
Service Temp. Internal Test method - 40 ~ +280 ℃
Electric
Resistance
Origin
HIOKI 3540 mΩ HITESTER
Max. 1.0 Ω
2nd Reflow
(After IPA cleaned)
Max. 1.0 Ω
Temp. & Humi.
(50℃/95%RH)
Max. 1.0 Ω
Salt Spray Max. 1.0 Ω
Thermal
Shock
Max. 1.0 Ω
Adhesion Strength
Push Pull Gauge
Speed : 0.5mm/sec
Min. 150gf/mm
Compression-Deflection Rate (%)
30% Compression, RT x 48hr Min. 90%
30% Compression,
10,000 number of repeating
Min. 90%
RoHS Pb, Cd, Hg, Cr+6, Br, PBBs, PBDEs, N. D
IDCF  series
How to Order
W
L
H
SMT Gasket IDCF series
(1) Serial Number
(2) None : Hard Type , C : Soft Type
(3)  Height(mm)
(4)  Conductive Silicone Type : SC
(5)  Width (mm)
(6)  Length (mm)
(7)  G : Au Plated Cu Foil
P/N : IDCF - AAA - BBB T- CCC - DDD - EEE - FFF
(1)         (2)         (3)       (4)       (5)       (6)     (7)
[ For Example ]
IDCF-0.7T-SC-2.5-1-G                IDCF-C-0.4T-SC-2-1-G
▶ Hard Type
▶ Width : 2.5mm
▶ Height : 0.7mm
▶ Length : 1mm
▶ Type : G
▶ Soft Type
▶ Width : 2mm
▶ Height : 0.4mm
▶ Length : 1mm
▶ Type : G
Our Absorbers effectively suppress radiated noise on various  frequency ranges.
Various shapes & sizes are available on request.
Our Absorbers can be customized according to frequency range and absorbing rate.
These Series improve the distance of electromagnetic signal recognition.
Electromagnetic Wave Absorber
Standard EMI Absorber
IDA series
High frequency band EMI Absorber
IDCI series
Thermal EMI Absorber
IDCI-T series
IDCI-F series
High thermal resistance type EMI Absorber
IDSOB series
IDCIM series
Double and Wide band EMI Absorber
www.dsic21.comThe right Partner for the best solution

Structure
Specifications
How to Order
Absorbing Layer
Adhesive Tape
• The frequency range : (0.5~8GHz), X(8~12GHz),
Ka, K band
• Excellent absorbing performance at the wide
frequency.
• Flexible and easy to apply
Item
Content
IDCI series
IDCI-050 IDCI-100 IDCI-150 IDCI-200 IDCI-250 IDCI-300 IDCI-350 IDCI-400
Thickness (mm) 0.5(±0.1) 1.0 (±0.1) 1.5 (±0.2) 2.0 (±0.2) 2.5 (±0.3) 3.0 (±0.3) 3.5 (±0.4) 4.0 (±0.4)
Frequency Range 5GHz ~ 40GHz 500MHz ~ 20GHz
Hardness (Shore A) 70 ± 10  (for Standard type)
Service Temp. (℃) - 30 ~ 150
Standard Size 210mm X 300mm
Flammability Non Flammable
Surface Resistance (Ω) Min 1.0×108
Density (g/cm3) 3.8 ± 1.0 (for Standard type)
[ For Example ]
IDCI-150-8G-210-300-A-S
▶ Thickness : 1.5mm
▶ Frequency : 8GHz
▶ Width : 210mm
▶ Length : 300mm
▶ Tape Type : A
▶ S : Shape type
IDCI  series  - High frequency band EMI Absorber
Electromagnetic Wave Absorber IDCI series
Structure
Specifications
How to Order
Features
Item
Content
IDCI-T IDCI-F
T100 T150 F200 F300
Color Gray Gray Black Black
Thermal Conductivity
(W/m·K)
1.0 1.5 2.0 3.0
Thickness (㎜) 0.5 ~ 3.0 0.5 ~ 3.0 0.5 ~ 3.0 0.5 ~ 3.0
Hardness (Shore 00) 75 / 55 55 75 75
Volume Resistivity (Ω∙㎝) Min. 1.0 x 1010 Min. 1.0 x 1010 Min. 1.0 x 1010 Min. 1.0 x 1010
Flammability (UL94) V0 V0 V0 V0
Standard Size (㎜) 210 x 300 210 x 300 210 x 300 210 x 300
Service Temp. (℃) -30 ~ 120 -30 ~ 120 -30 ~ 150(Max.180) -30 ~ 150(Max.180)
• Dual function of thermal interface material and Electromagnetic wave absorber
• Product does not require peel and stick adhesive when used like a traditional thermal interface material
• Possible to adjust to rugged surface due to flexible material
• Various shapes and sizes due to flexible material
IDCI-T, F series – Thermal EMI Absorber
Electromagnetic Wave Absorber UHF Absorber
Protect Film (Embossing)
IDCI-T, F(Thermal+ Absorbing)
PET Film (Transparent)
P/N : IDCI - AAA - BBB - CCC - DDD – EEE – FFF – GGG
(1)    (2)   (3)      (4)     (5)       (6)     (7)     (8)
(1) Serial Number
(2) Powder Filler (****) : T100 or F200
(3) Thickness (mm) : 050 means 0.50mm
(4) Width (mm)
(5) Length (mm)
(6) Hardness Type : S(75) or L(55)
(7) Tape type : C(none)
(8) None : Rectangular type,  S : Shape type
[ For Example ]
IDCI-T100-0.5-210-300-S-C
▶ Thickness : 0.5mm
▶ Width : 210mm
▶ Length : 300mm
▶ Hardness Type : 55
▶ Tape Type : C(none)
▶ Rectangular type
Gel type
Thermal  Interface  Material
Sheet type
www.dsic21.comThe right Partner for the best solution
IDHT G series
IDHT-S series
In these days, a lot of electronic devices demand
very high levels of thermal management. The
objective of all thermal control programs in
electronic packaging is the efficient removal of heat
from device junctions to the ambient environment,
and packaging of portable electronics is slim, which
means that components are more closely packed
together, so the amount of heat is increased. Clock
speed of processor and overall power density are
increasing, which means that more heat must be
dissipated per volume of electronic equipment than
ever before.
IDT Series is DooSung’s  thermal management
product made of high thermal conductivity and
superior flame-retardant which specified organic
properties.
If you focus to maximizing the heat transfer,
IDT Series meets the specification : UL approval for
94V-0 flame class.
Achieving this goal requires a thorough understanding
of heat transfer process : key physical properties

(1)     (2)     (3)    (4)       (5)      (6)       (7)      (8)       (9)      (10)
Selection Guide
How to Order
(1) Heat Transfer : none or (S)
(2) Thickness (mm)
(3) Type (G : gel type)
(4) Powder Filler (****)
(5) Width (mm)
(6) Length (mm)
(7) Tape type : A(100㎛), A1(50㎛), C(none)
(8) Tacky Type : O(One Side Tacky), B(Both Side Tacky)
(9) None : Rectangular type,  S : Shape type
IDHT G series  - Gel  type  TIM
1.5 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0
40
50
60
Thermal Conductivity
(W/m∙K)
Hardness
(Shore 00)
G1540
G1550
D1550
G1560
G1560BV
G1850
G1
G3050
G3050PV
G4050 G5050 G6050
G3030
[ For Example ]
IDHT(S)-0.5-G1550-210-300-C
▶ Thickness : 0.5mm
▶ Powder Filler : G1550
▶ Width : 210mm
▶ Length : 300mm
▶ Tape Type : C(none)
▶ Rectangular type
[ For Example ]
IDHT-0.5-G1560-210-300-A-S
▶ Thickness : 0.5mm
▶ Powder Filler : G1560
▶ Width : 210mm
▶ Length : 300mm
▶ Tape Type : A(100㎛)
▶ Shape type
(1) Heat Transfer
(2) Thickness (mm)
(3) Type (S1 : sheet type)
(4) Width (mm)
(5) Length (mm)
(6) Tape type : A(100㎛), A1(50㎛), C(none)
(7) None : Rectangular type,  S : Shape type
P/N : IDHT - AAA – S1 - BBB - CCC - DDD – EEE
(1)       (2)     (3)      (5)       (6)       (7)       (8)
• IDHT-S1 has high thermal conductivity of
4.0W/m·K to produce low thermal impedance.
• IDHT-S1 is electrically insulating, stable from
–30℃ to 200℃.
• Available in various thickness from 0.1mm to
0.35mm
• IDHT-S1 does not require reinforcement.
• Not only the lowest thermal resistance but the
highest  dielectric strength are the distinctive
characteristics  of  IDHT-S1.
Features
Applications
How to Order
Specifications
• CPU / Heat Sink
• Power Devices, Voltage Regulators / Heat Sink

Applications
Shielding Gasket Fabric Gasket
How to Order
• Standard Products
P/N : ID – 45Q NK Z – XX – RS YY – ZZ – 23 – C 8 - S
(1)       (2)    (3)  (4)    (5)     (6)  (7)    (8)     (9)   (10)  (11)  (12)
(1) Serial Description
(2) Type of Sponge
(3) Type of Fabric
(4) Type of Hotmelt
(5) Width of Fabric Gasket (mm)
(6) Type of Fabric Gasket Shape
None : Rectangular Type (Standard), RN, RS, RF, LS, LN, N, F Type
(7) Height of Fabric Gasket (mm)
(8) Length of Fabric Gasket (mm)
(9) Type of Pressure Sensitive Adhesive (PSA)
(10) Position of PSA
(11) Width Dimension of PSA (※None : Standard)
(12) S : Press (None : Non Press)
Sponge Part No Description Sponge Part No Description
32B 32kg/㎥ PU Foam Black 45B 45kg/㎥ PU Foam Black
32Q 32kg/㎥ PU Foam Brown (Halogen-Free) 45Q 45kg/㎥ PU Foam Brown (Halogen-Free)
45W 45kg/㎥ PU Foam White
Fabric Part No Description Fabric Part No Description
NK Nickel Fabric (Plain Woven) NRA Nickel Fabric (Ripstop)
A Al Fabric(ALH3) CK Carbon Coated Fabric (Plain Woven)
Hotmelt Part No Description Hotmelt Part No Description
H Hotmelt (Normal) Z Flame Retardant Hotmelt (Halogen-Free)
F Flame Retardant Hotmelt
PSA Part No Description PSA Part No Description PSA Part No Description
00 110QJ A ID-A11 2300 ID-23N11+110QJ
23 ID-23N11 AF ID-A33 A00 ID-A11+110QJ
23F ID-23N33 N Without PSA
Part No Description Part No Description
C Center(Standard) UL Double Side
B Dual Side D Refer to Drawing
S Side
Shielding Gasket Fabric Gasket
N0F&SOF Series
• Display Part of Mobile Phones
• Material & Structure
• Characteristics
Part No Thickness
Contact
Resistivity
Adhesive
Strength
Shielding
Effectiveness
Remark
Unit mm Ω/in² gf/25mm dB -
NOF01 0.4, 0.6, 1.1 Max0.1 Min1,000 Min. 60 -
• How to order
Cushion  Gasket  - NOF  series  &  SOF  series
Applications
• Speaker Ear & Hole for Mobile Phones
Shielding Gasket Cushion Gasket
(1) Serial Number
(2) Part Number
(3) Thickness (mm)
(4) Width (mm)
(5) Length (mm)
(6) Type : S (Shape)
D (Refer to drawing)
None (Rectangular)
P/N : ID – NOF01 – 0.4 T– 210 – 300 –S
 Order by Shape or Sheet Type  Order by Roll Type
(1) Serial Number
(2) Part Number
(3) Thickness (mm)
(4) Width (mm)
(5) Length (M)
P/N : ID – NOF01 – 0.6 T – 500 – 50M

D (Refer to drawing)
None (Rectangular)
How to Order
P/N : ID – NK01 – 0.13 T – 210 – 300 - S
 Order by Shape or Sheet Type
(1) Serial Number
(2) Part Number
(3) Thickness (mm)
(4) Width (mm)
(5) Length (M)
P/N : ID – NK01 – 0.13 T – 1000 – 50M
 Order by Roll Type
Conductive  Tape
Applications
(1)        (2)          (3)        (4)       (5)    (6)  (1)        (2)          (3)         (4)       (5)
Conductive Fabric & Tape Conductive Tape
P/N Structure & Dimension
T
(mm)
W
(mm)
L
(M)
Contact
Resistivity
(Ω)
Adhesive
Strength
(gf/25mm)
Remarks
ID-NRA01
(102)
0.12 1000 50 ≤ 0.1 ≥ 1,000
Halogen-
Free
ID-NRA02
(1020)
0.12 1000 50 - ≥ 1,500
Halogen-
Free
ID-NRA03
(1026)
0.14 1000 50 ≤ 0.2 ≥ 1,000
Flame
Retardant
ID-NK01
(K102)
0.13 1000 50 ≤ 0.1 ≥ 1,000
Halogen-
Free
ID-NK02
(K1020)
0.13 1000 50 - ≥ 1,000
Halogen-
Free
ID-NK03
(K1026)
0.14 1000 50 ≤ 0.2 ≥ 1,000
Flame
Retardant
ID-NKZ03 0.13 1000 50 ≤ 0.1 ≥ 1,000
Flame
Retardant(H

Correct 적 용
CORRECT INCORRECT
주문방법
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
P/N : IDFg – AAA – BBB – CCC – DDE – EEE
(1) Serial Number
(2) Length (mm) / Pin
(3) Plating (00 : None, 11 : Tin, 22 : Gold, 33 : Nickel)
(4) Tape
(00 : Double Side Non-Conductive Adhesive, 11:  ID-A11,
22 : ID-A11 + Double Side Non-Conductive Adhesive,
33 : None)
(5) Width of Tape (mm)
Content
ANODE
Mg Zn Al Cd Sn
Iron,
Steel
Cr Brass
Cu,
Bronze
Ni,
Monel
SUS
C
A
T
H
O
D
E
Zn 0.75
Al 1.05 0.029
Cd 1.05 0.029 0.01
Sn 1.36 0.060 0.31 0.31
Iron,
Steel
1.30 0.029 0.32 0.32 0.01
Cr 1.39 0.65 0.34 0.34 0.03 0.02
Brass 1.54 0.78 0.50 0.50 0.22 0.20 0.02
Cu,
Bronze
1.58 0.82 0.55 0.55 0.24 0.23 0.11 0.02
Ni,
Monel
1.58 0.82 0.56 0.56 0.25 0.25 0.12 0.03 0.01
SUS 1.67 0.91 0.64 0.64 0.35 0.32 0.20 0.11 0.02 0.08
Ag 1.78 1.02 0.75 0.75 0.44 0.43 0.31 0.22 0.21 0.19 0.11
(Unit: V)